S PREMIER

WIRELESS, INC.
ANTENNA OPTIONS: ANT-12, -13, -14, -15, -16, -17 (H or L)& -27L

TRANSMIT ANTENNA ASSEMBLY
(PAGE 1 OF 2)

9" EXT.
CABLE

BRACKET

_® pa— #8 FH SCREW

PATCH ANTENNA
) #4 SCREW
—— OMNI ANTENNA 6" EXT. CABLE & WASHER o
teY
gﬁ
 OMNIANT. -

%@/\%
) — IA%/?\INUST'\"',\'IETER NEW UNIVERSAL
- BRACKET BRACKET
@f v
—
T~ TRANSMITTER TRANSMITTER
0 (not included) (not included)
-7
o 49 SCREW PARTS INCLUDED:
& WASHER ANT-13L, -15L & -17L

PARTS INCLUDED:

ANT-12L -14L & -16L
1X AS-32R Omni Antenna

1X
1X
2X
1X

9” Extension TX Cable (7200027000)
Omni Antenna Support

#8 X 1/4” FH Screw

Transmitter Mounting Plate Kit:-

1X Mounting Plate

2X M3X0.5 X 10 mm Flat Hd Screw
2X M4X0.7 X 10 mm Flat Hd Screw
4X #2 X 17 Screw & Washer

4X #4 X 1” Screw & Washer

4X Spacer

ANT-12H -14H & -16H
1X AS-33R Omni Antenna

1X
1X
2X
1X

9” Extension Cable (7200026000)
Omni Antenna Support

#8 X 1/4” FH Screw

Transmitter Mounting Plate Kit:-

1X Mounting Plate

2X M3X0.5 X 10 mm Flat Hd Screw
2X M4X0.7 X 10 mm Flat Hd Screw
4X #2 X 17 Screw & Washer

4X #4 X 1” Screw & Washer

4X Spacer

1X AS-22R Patch Antenna
1X 6” TX Extension Cable (7200004000)
1X New Universal Mounting Bracket:-
1X Mounting Bracket
4X #8 Captive Thumb Screw
2X #4 X 1/4” Screw & Washer
2X #4 X 1” Screw & Washer
2X #2 X 17 Screw & Washer

ANT-13H, -15H & -17H
1X AS-23R Patch Antenna
1X 6" Extension Cable (7200001000)
1X New Universal Mounting Bracket:-
1X Mounting Bracket
4X #8 Captive Thumb Screw
2X #4 X 1/4” Screw & Washer
2X #4 X 17 Screw & Washer
2X #2 X 17 Screw & Washer

ANT-27L
1X AS-26R Patch Antenna
1X 6” TX Extension Cable (7200004000)
1X New Universal Mounting Bracket:-
1X Mounting Bracket
4X #8 Captive Thumb Screw
2X #4 X 1/4” Screw & Washer
2X #4 X 1” Screw & Washer
2X #2 X 1” Screw & Washer



S PREMIER

WIRELESS, INC.
ANTENNA OPTIONS: ANT-16, -17 (H or L)& -27L

RECEIVE ANTENNA ASSEMBLY
(PAGE 2 OF 2, PAGE 1 is the TX ANT.)

PARTS INCLUDED:

3X AH-52R Sector Antenna (-16, -17, Hor L)

OR 3X AH-56R Sector Antenna (-27L)
2X Side Arm
1X Center Tee Mount
1X Extension Bar
1X Antenna Mounting Rail
6X #8 X 3/4” Screw & Washer
2X #8 X 1/4” Flat Hd Screw
8X #8 X 3/8” Flat Hd Screw
1X New Universal Mounting Bracket:-
1X Mounting Bracket
4X #8 Captive Thumb Screw
2X #4 X 1/4” Screw & Washer
2X #4 X 1” Screw & Washer
2X #2 X 1” Screw & Washer

& WASHER

SIDE ARM

CENTER TEE
MOUNT

(not include)

#8 X 3/4” SCREW—s. 2

DIVERSITY RECEIVER —|

(T

*—— SECTOR ANTENNA

#8 X 1/4” FH SCREW

-

~20° VERTICAL

~60° HORIZONTAL

4 I‘/ ANTENNA MOUNTING RAIL

EXTENSION BAR

#8 X 3/8” FH SCREW

NEW UNIVERSAL
MOUNTING BRACKET




S PREMIER

WIRELESS, INC.
ANTENNA OPTIONS: ANT-14, -15 (H or L)

RECEIVE ANTENNA ASSEMBLY
(PAGE 2 OF 2, PAGE 1 is the TX ANT.)

PARTS INCLUDED:
3X AH-51R Panel Antenna
2X 18” Extension Cable (7200003000)
2X Side Arm
1X Center Tee Mount
1X Extension Bar
1X Antenna Mounting Rail
6X #8 X 3/4” Screw & Washer
2X #8 X 1/4” Flat Hd Screw
8X #8 X 3/8” Flat Hd Screw
1X New Universal Mounting Bracket:-
1X Mounting Bracket
4X #8 Captive Thumb Screw
2X #4 X 1/4” Screw & Washer
2X #4 X 1” Screw & Washer
2X #2 X 1” Screw & Washer

e PANEL ANTENNA

5 #8X 14" FH SCREW —r&

©
< EXTENSION BAR — |

& @(@/ #8 X 3/8” FH SCREW
#8 X 3/4” SCREW

SIDE ARM

CENTER TEE
MOUNT
18” Extension Cable
DIVERSITY RECEIVER — ".& . )
(not included) P

NEW UNIVERSAL o
MOUNTING BRACKET \



S PREMIER

WIRELESS, INC.
ANTENNA OPTIONS: ANT-12, 13 (Hor L)

RECEIVE ANTENNA ASSEMBLY
(PAGE 2 OF 2, PAGE 1 is the TX ANT.)

PARTS INCLUDED:
3X AS-33R Omni Antenna
1X 9” Extension Cable (7200026000)
2X 24" Extension Cable (7200012000)
2X Side Arm
1X Center Tee Mount
3X Omni Antenna Bracket
12X #8 X 3/8” Flat Hd Screw
1X New Universal Mounting Bracket:-
1X Mounting Bracket
4X #8 Captive Thumb Screw
2X #4 X 1/4” Screw & Washer
2X #4 X 1” Screw & Washer
2X #2 X 1” Screw & Washer

9” EXTENSION
CABLE

| 24" EXTENSION CABLE

SIDE ARM

CENTER TEE
MOUNT

DIVERSITY RECEIVER — ",

(not included)

Q

J(

/QO
/e0™ 1)

e

-~ _To raise the height of
e the antenna, add the
optional Extension Bar.
(Require 18” Extension
Cable)

OMNI ANTENNA

«— OMNI ANTENNA BRACKET

#8 X 3/8” FH SCREW

& 4
.l

-

N

QQ@ %

NEW UNIVERSAL
MOUNTING BRACKET




